
 

© Association of Clinical Research Professionals | acrpnet.org 

 

2021 ACRP Finance Committee 
 

 
Sergio Armani 
(Chair; Ex-Officio, ACRP Treasurer)  
VP Business Development & Strategic Account 
Services 
Advarra IRB 
1615 Green St, Unit 3 
Philadelphia, PA 19130 
Tel: 513-794-5780 
Cell: 484-347-6429 
sergio.armani@advarra.com 
1-Year Term  
 
Erika Stevens, MA (Ex-Officio, ACRP Chair) 
Principal  
Recherche Transformation Rapide, LLC 
26 Sunflower Circle 
Lumberton, NJ 08048 
Cell: 646-660-0000 
erikastevens1@gmail.com  
1-Year Term  
 
David Morin MD, FACP, CPI, FACRP (Ex-Officio, 
ACRP Vice Chair) 
Director of Clinical Research  
Holston Medical Group Sites 
Founder and CEO, SiteOptex Software 
105 W. Stone Drive, Ste. 3B 
Kingsport, TN 37660 
Tel: 423-857-2789  
Cell: 423-797-1590  
dmorin@onepartner.com 
1-year term  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Christina Brennan, MD, MBA, CCRC 
Vice President, Clinical Research 
Northwell Health 
Office of Clinical Research 
1981 Marcus Avenue, Suite E110 
Lake Success, NY 11042 
Tel: 516-881-7035 
Cell: 917-939-6414  
cbrennan@northwell.edu   
1-Year Term  
 
Deborah Driscoll 
Vice President Quality Assurance 
Merck & Co. Inc. 
PO Box 2000 
RY80K-107 
Rahway, NJ 07065 
Tel: 917-912-1390 
deborah.driscoll@merck.com 
1-Year Term  
 
Catherine Shuster, BS, MS, BChE  
11722 Briarwood Circle 
Unit 3 
Boynton Beach, FL 33437 
Cell: 760-413-8326 
catcgs1@gmail.com 

1-Year Term  
 
ACRP Staff Liaisons: 
 
Jim Kremidas (ACRP Secretary) 
Executive Director 
jkremidas@acrpnet.org 
Tel: 703-253-6278 
 
Christy Herz 
Director of Governance 
christy.herz@acrpnet.org  
703-254-8105 
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